

Bal Krishan vs. State of H.P and others a/w
connected matter
CWP No.7474 of 2022 a/w CWP
No.14512 of 2024

24.12.2024

Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate for the
petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta,
Addl. A.G., Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G.
and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. A.G for respondents-
State.
Mr.Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate for
respondent No.4.
CWP No.14512 of 2024
Mr.Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta,
Addl. A.G., Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G.
and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. A.G for respondents-
State.
Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that
an application for vacation of the stay has been filed,
however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to
trace and place the same on record. List on 31st December,
2024.

CMP No.25259/2024 in CWP No.7474/2022

The documents accompanying the application
are ordered to be taken on record. The application stands
disposed of.

CMP No.25260/24 in CWP No.7474/2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to
the applicant to file translated copies of the documents in
issue before the next date of hearing.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

December 24, 2024
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge