

Bal Krishan vs. State of H.P and Ors. a/w connected matter.

CWP No.7474 of 2022 a/w CWP No.14512 of 2024, COPC No.94 of 2025, CWP No.6693 of 2025, CWP No.9633 of 2023 and CWP No.3750 of 2020

Item No.D-18

08.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Proxy counsel, for the petitioner(s), in all the cases.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in all the cases.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Proxy counsel, for the respondent(s), in all the cases.

CWP No.6693 of 2025

Pleadings be completed by the State before the next date of hearing.

CWP No.7474 of 2022 a/w CWP No.14512 of 2024, COPC No.94 of 2025, CWP No.6693 of 2025, CWP No.9633 of 2023 and CWP No.3750 of 2020

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account of untimely demise of Mr. Rajeshwar Thakur, Advocate.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **04.06.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

May 08, 2025
(ankit)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge