

Bal Krishan vs. State of HP and Ors. a/w connected matters

CWP No. 7474 of 2022 a/w CWP No. 3750 of 2020, CWP No. 9633 of 2023, CWP No. 14512 of 2024, COPC No. 94 of 2025 and CWP No. 6693 of 2025.

Item No. D-22

18.11.2025

Present:

CWP No. 7474 of 2022

Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Ms. Tim Saran Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

CWP No . 3750 of 2020

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 9633 of 2020

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Seema Kaushal Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

CWP No. 14512 of 2020

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

None for the respondent No. 2.

COPC No. 94 of 2025

Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

CWP No. 6693 of 2025

Mr. Yogesh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

CWP No. 7474 of 2022 a/w CWP No. 3750 of 2020, CWP No. 9633 of 2023, CWP No.14512 of 2020, COPC No. 94 of 2025 and CWP No. 6693 of 2025.

Reply filed by respondent No. 6 in CWP No. 9633 of 2023 is not on record, however advance copy is already given to the counsel for the petitioner. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

Reply has not been filed by respondent No. 1 in CWP No. 14512 of 2020.

Application for placing on record additional documents in the form of two judgments passed by learned Single Judges has been filed, for the purpose of

demonstrating that directions have been issued for regularization of outsourced employees.

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to verify the fact that any appeals have been filed against the said judgments or not.

To come up on **23.12.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

18th November, 2025
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge